Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N N			ame	Execution Date	
Jim Francis Warner				07/26/2011	
Oliver Franck Currat				08/01/2011	
Donald Dean Childs				08/02/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Name: Mott's LLP				
Street Address:	5301 Legacy Drive				
City:	Plano				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	75024				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 293942					
Application Number: 29394204 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 8000000000000000000000000000000000000					
Fax Number: (972)673-7981					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 972-673-8955 Phone: 972-673-8955 Phone: Phone:					
Email: 972-673-6955					
Correspondent Name: Michael Woods					
Correspondent Name: Michael Woods Address Line 1: 5301 Legacy Drive Address Line 2: Attack Legacy Line Dreporty					
Address Line 2: Attn: Legal, Intellectual Property Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			05-2011		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Michael Woods		
Total Attachments: 4 source=052011Assignment#page1.tif source=052011Assignment#page2.tif source=052011Assignment#page3.tif source=052011Assignment#page4.tif					

7

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, **JIM FRANCIS WARNER**, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 2415 N. Geneva Terrace, #2N, Chicago, Illinois 60614; **OLIVER FRANCK CURRAT**, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 2907 West Fulton Street, #3, Chicago, Illinois 60612; and **DONALD DEAN CHILDS**, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 400 Hillcrest Drive, Wyoming, Ohio 45215 (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new, original and ornamental design for a **BOTTLE** for which we have executed an application for Patent of the United States having Serial No. 29/394,204, which was filed on June 14, 2011; and

WHEREAS, **MOTT'S LLP** ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its main place of business at 5301 Legacy Drive, Plano, Texas 75024, is entitled, by virtue of a prior agreement between the parties, to a complete and absolute assignment of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application, and all applications claiming priority to the same, and all divisionals, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all applications for Patent which may have been or may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Patent for said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

We HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 026819 FRAME: 0437

1

We HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 26 day of JIM FRANCIS WARNER STATE OF <u>FC</u> § COUNTY OF <u>CCP</u>/S

On this <u>26</u> day of <u>3019</u>, 2011, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared JIM FRANCIS WARNER, known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Notary Public My Commission Expires: <u>3-13-14</u>

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Nathan Buth Notary Public, State of Illinois Cook County My Commission Expires 03-13-2014

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\underline{15^{+}}$ day of August, 2011. OLIVIER FRANCK CURF IL STATE OF § § COUNTY OF COOK 1st day of August ____, 2011, before me, a Notary Public On this in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared OLIVIER FRANCK CURRAT, known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public My Commission Expires: JULY 12, 2011 "OFFICIAL SEAL" David P Johnson Notary Public, State of Illinois Commission Expires 7/12/2012 썦

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{2vd}{day}$ day of $\frac{106057}{1000}$, 2011. DONALD DEAN CHILDS

STATE OF OH COUNTY OF Hamilton ş ş

On this 2^{nd} day of 4_{vaus} , 2011, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared DONALD DEAN CHILDS, known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Una Laberson Notary Public My Commission Expires: April 18,2016



UNA ROBERSON Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires April 18. 2016